

## Pickering Group Ltd

Stephenson Road, Clacton-on-Sea, CO15 4NL United Kingdom Tel:+44 (0)1255 687900 (PIL) sales@pickeringtest.com Tel:+44 (0)1255 428141 (PEL) sales@pickeringrelay.com

## Pickering Group Ltd RoHS EU 2015/863 statement

RoHS 3 (EU 2015/863) directive has been adopted by the EU legislature and came into full force on the 22nd of July 2019 with a special provision for medical devices until 2021.

The scope of the RoHS directive does not include all EEE; for example, and not limited to the following:-

- some equipment for military use
- · some equipment specifically designed for aerospace
- products integral to equipment that is not covered by the regulations
- large-scale stationary industrial tools and large-scale fixed installations

The main aims of RoHS is to eliminate the risks posed to human health and the environment through the management of electronic and electrical waste, by restricting the use of certain hazardous substances in EEE that can be substituted by safer alternatives.

Pickering Group sells on the understanding the customer will take appropriate due diligence to ensure its products are placed onto the market within the scope of the EU RoHS directive.

All products fall under category 9 monitoring and control equipment.

Only RoHS compliant materials are purchased from approved suppliers who takes steps to ensure the supply chain is compliant.

To the best of our knowledge Pickering Group products do not contain any of the restricted substances in concentration exceeding the maximum concentration value (MCV) listed below:-

- cadmium (0.01%)
- lead (0.1%)
- mercury (0.1%)
- hexavalent chromium (0.1%)
- polybrominated biphenyls (0.1%)

- polybrominated diphenyl ethers (0.1%)
- bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (0.1%)
- benzyl butyl phthalate (0.1%)
- dibutyl phthalate (0.1%)
- diisobutyl phthalate (0.1%)

Pickering Group Ltd can provide a RoHS declaration upon request for specific parts numbers.

For Pickering Electronics please contact:-	For Pickering Interfaces and Pickering Connect
	please contact:-
quality@pickeringrelay.com	quality@pickeringtest.com

QMS 424 8<sup>th</sup> July 2024